MEDICINA INTERNA    (MED/09)                                trenta         23/07/2003             

CHIRURGIA GENERALE    (MED/18)                              ventisette     19/03/2003             

ha superato presso questa università l'esame di LAUREA in MEDICINA E CHIRURGIA in data 30/10/2003

con punti 104/110 (centoquattro su centodieci).                                                    

Si  rilascia  in  carta  resa  legale. Ai sensi dell'art. 40, D.P.R. 28 dicembre 2000, n. 445, il

presente certificato è rilasciato solo per l'estero.

[...]

INTERNAL MEDICINE  (MED/09)                               Thirty            23/07/2003              

SURGERY  (MED/18)                                         Twenty-Seven      19/03/2003              

passed  the final examination to obtain the LAUREA in MEDICINA E CHIRURGIA on 30/10/2003 with the

following final grade: 104/110 (One Hundred and Four out of One Hundred and Ten).                  

This  certification  is released on legal paper. In compliance with art. 40, D.P.R. 28th December

2000, n.445, this certificate is issued for abroad only.                                           

Genova, 29/04/2025